
s.r.l.

GEAR COUPLING
Type RE

Type AR

Code 15418 - 2011

Phone: 8 (812) 777 60 78        Email: 0@7776078.ru



W
ESTCA
R

MILANO
ITALY

WESTCAR PRODUCTS

ROTOFLUID-CA hydraulic 
couplings with annular chamber 

and starting torque lower than 
nominal motor torque

SOFTSTART
Static starter with digital 

control for rated power
up to 750 kW.

Energy saving function.
Water hammering control. 

Programming also via RS 485

ROTOFLUID GGG
hydraulic couplings

(with cast-iron casing) for rated 
power from 100 to 6000 kW

ROTOFLUID hydraulic 
couplings for rated power

ROTOFLUID-SCF/DCF 
hydraulic couplings with

single/double delay
chamber

Drum and disc
brakes with
brake servo

ROTOMEC hydromechanical 
couplings with hydraulic
start-up and centrifugal 
mechanical lock-up
with zero slip at running.
For rated power up to 1500 kW

ROTOPIN flexible couplings
with pins for axial sliding. For 
torques up to 300.000 Nm

ROTOFLEXI® flexible 
couplings with quick 
replacement of the rubber 
element without axial hub 
movement. For torques up to 
4.000 Nm.

ROTOGEAR tooth gear 
couplings for torques
up to 383.000 Nm

HBX – GCX – HPX disc 
couplings with spacer
HBSX – GCSX – HPSX - BE.
Torques up to 1.043.300 Nm

ROTOGRID flexible taper
grid couplings. For torques up 
to 169.500 Nm

ON REQUEST THE PRODUCT 
CAN BE SUPPLIED 

ACCORDING TO ATEX.
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Series                  Description  Page

RE                   Coupling with standard hubs 7

RE UU             Coupling with long hubs 8

RE FOO           Rigid coupling 9

RE FO              Half rigid coupling 10

RE V                 Vertical coupling  11

RE FT              Sliding coupling                              12

RE D               Coupling with spacer "D" series    13

RE B               Coupling with spacer "B" series  14

RE M              Sleeve coupling "M" series 16

RE MC            Sleeve coupling "MC" series 17

RE DH.MN
RE DH.PM

      Disengaging coupling 15

Type coupling
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WESTCAR 
ROTOGEAR 

RE.. 

MAINA 
GO..A 

FACHIN 
IF.. 

ESCO 
FST 

FALK 
G.. 

KOP-FLEX 
H 

AJAX 
6901 

LOVEJOY 
F 

AMERIDRIVES 
F 

40 0 3 45 - 1 1 1 101 

55 1 4 60 15 1½ 1,5 1½ 101½ 

70 2 5,5 75 20 2 2 2 102 

85 3 7 95 25 2½ 2,5 2½ 102½ 

100 4 8 110 30 3 3 3 103 

120 5 9,5 130 35 3½ 3,5 3½ 103½ 

140 6 11 155 40 4 4 4 104 

160 7 12 175 45 4½ 4,5 4½ 104½ 

180 8 14 195 50 5 5 5 105 

200 9 15 215 55 5½ 5,5 5½ 105½ 

220 10 16,5 240 60 6 6 6 106 

250 11 19 275 70 7 7 7 107 
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PER UNA CORRETTA SELEZIONE DI UN GIUNTO A DENTI, PROCEDERE COME 
SEGUE:

A – Eseguire una selezione preliminare della grandezza del giunto. 
B – Controllare che i diametri di foratura siano inferiori o uguali a quelli indicati nelle tabelle apposite. 
C – Selezionare il fattore di servizio SF Tabella 1. 

Tabella 1 

FATTORE DI SERVIZIO SF 
TIPO DI 
CARICO

APPLICAZIONI Motori elettrici 
turbine

Motori idraulici 
Macchine alternative 
Motori elettrici con 

frequenti avviamenti 

UNIFORME
Ventilatori, agitatori, compressori e pompe 
centrifughe, generatori, nastri trasportatori, 
elevatori, macchine tessili, macchine per il legno, 
macchine per riempimento e imbottigliamento, 
macchine utensili. 

0,8 ÷ 1,25 1 ÷ 1,25 1,25 ÷ 1,75 

CON URTI 
MODERATI

Nastri trasportatori (con carichi non uniformi), 
pompe a ingranaggi, agitatori (per liquidi a 
densità variabile), compressori multipli, gru, 
carrelli elevatori, argani e paranchi, macchine 
utensili (comando principale), rocchettatrici per 
cavi e carta, avvolgitori, propulsione navale. 

1,25 ÷ 1,5 1,5 ÷ 1,75 1,75 ÷ 2 

CON URTI 
ELEVATI

Saldatrici, compressori e pompe alternative, 
lavatrici industriali, presse , laminatoi a caldo. 1,5 ÷ 2 1,75 ÷ 2,25 2 ÷ 2,5 

D – Calcolare il fattore KD, in funzione del disallineamento angolare di lavoro � ricavabile dal Gafico 2

Grafico 2 

KD

� [ ' ] 

Table 1

Reciprocating conpressors
Cold rolling mills
Calenders

Agitators for pure liquids Travelling cranes
Electric generators Winders
Fans Presses
Centrifugal pumps Tapping machines
Belt conveyors Crushers
Cas-work pumps Rubber calenders
Double acting pumps Rubber mixers
Gear pumps Roller tables
Bucket belt conveyors Hot rolling mills
Chain belt conveyors Screwdown drives
Screw belt conveyors Coilers
Centrifugal compressors Reversing cold rolling mills

Graph 1

� [']

KD

1.5

1.75

2
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SERVICE FACTOR "SF"

Fl
ex

ib
le

 g
ea

r 
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u Make a preliminary selection of the coupling size by checking the max allowed bore diameter
stated in the technical table relating to the chosen coupling type.
Select the service factor SF from table 1.

Note: the values stated in the table are valid for electric motors and turbine drive; for
reciprocating engines drive increase such value by one.

Calculate from graph 1 the misalignment factor KD, depending by operating misalignment �.
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g
9550 =Rapporto fisso
n =Velocità 

Confermare la selezione preliminare o incrementare la grandezza del giunto in modo che la coppia nominale Tn 
risulti maggiore o uguale a T calcolata. 

Controllare che il numero di giri n sia inferiore o uguale al numero di giri massimo della grandezza del giunto 
selezionato moltiplicato per il fattore di velocità KV  in funzione del disallineamento di lavoro � riportato nel 
Grafico 3. 

Grafico 3 

KV

� [ ' ] 

Verificare che le dimensioni del giunto selezionato siano compatibili con gli ingombri delle macchine da 
collegare mantenendo i giochi necessari. 
Verificare la lunghezza degli alberi, la distanza e i giochi per poter controllare l’allineamento dei giunti. 

Graph 2

KV

� [']

Fl
ex OFFSET MISALIGNMENT

dP
i

ANGULAR MISALIGNMENT COMBINED MISALIGNMENT

� = arctan  [  ] � = arcsin  [     ] � = arctan  [  ] + ½ arcsin [     ]A2 - A1
D2

dP
i

A2 - A1
D2

Compute the torque to be transmitted, increase it by multiplying with service factor SF and
torque factor KD.

T =
Pa x 9,55

n
x SF x KD (KNm)

Pa = Absorbed power (Kw)
n = RPM

Confirm the preliminary coupling size or increase it to a size which has a torque rating Tn equal
to or greater than the computed T torque value.

Check that maximum speed n is not higher than selected size coupling maximum speed
reduced by the speed factor Kv depending by operating misalignment � shown on graph 2:
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g Operating misalignment � may be calculated with the following formulas:
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Torque (kNm) 

Max Bore Bore 

Dimensions (mm) 

Mass 
G

re
as

e 
(K

g) InertiaRating Max 
speed Min/Max Max A C F D M G G1 (3) (3) 

Tn Tmax (rpm) (mm) (1)(mm) (2) Kg Kgm² 

40 1,7 4,1 5990 12 / 50 60 111 43 82,5 69 58 3 5 4,6 0,05 0,005 
55 2,7 6,2 4610 18 / 60 75 142 50 104,5 85 68 3 8 8,5 0,09 0,014 
70 5,5 12 4130 28 / 75 90 168 62 130,5 107 87 3 14 13,8 0,15 0,035 
85 8,5 21 3980 40 / 95 110 200 76 158,5 133 95 5 12 27 0,25 0,09 

100 13,5 34 3850 50 / 110 130 225 90 183,5 152 120 5 24 39,5 0,45 0,18 
120 22 54 3700 60 / 130 150 265 105 211,5 178 130 6 27 62,5 0,70 0,41 
140 34 83 3200 70 / 155 175 300 120 245,5 209 135 6 32 94,6 0,90 0,78 
160 43 99 2900 85 / 170 195 330 135 275 234 155 8 37 130 1,54 1,33 
180 68 156 2550 95 / 190 220 370 150 307 254 195 8 50 181 2,30 2,28 
200 82 195 2320 110 / 210 240 406 175 335 279 220 8 53 250 3,20 3,73 
220 150 348 2100 120 / 230 260 438 190 367 305 236 8 58 320 3,90 5,59 
250 195 479 1800 130 / 280 300 505 220 423 355 273 10 72 490 6,10 10,55 

280 275 550 1200 150 / 325 365 580 250 475 400 - 12 - 718 5,2 21,11 
320 381 762 980 170 / 370 395 630 275 520 450 - 12 - 940 5,8 34,50 
360 492 984 900 190 / 400 425 700 305 556 490 - 12 - 1220 8 55,10 
400 658 1316 800 210 / 430 470 760 330 615 550 - 12 - 1700 10 87,52 
450 835 1670 700 240 / 475 520 825 355 680 580 - 12 - 2100 12 131,50 

(1) Maximum bore for rigid coupling 
(2) Minimum clearance required for alignment 
(3) Values stated are calculated for solid hubs with no bores 

D
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Torque (kNm) 

Max Bore 

Dimensions (mm) 

Mass 

G
re

as
e 

(K
g) InertiaRating Max 

speed Min/Max A C F D G3 (1) (1) 
Tn Tmax (rpm) (mm) Kg Kgm² 

40 1,7 4,1 5990 12 / 50 111 43 82,5 69 23 5 0,08 0,005 
55 2,7 6,2 4610 18 / 60 142 50 104,5 85 23 9 0,09 0,012 
70 5,5 12 4130 28 / 75 168 62 130,5 107 31 15 0,15 0,032 
85 8,5 21 3980 40 / 95 200 76 158,5 133 31 28 0,25 0,084 
100 13,5 34 3850 50 / 110 225 90 183,5 152 43 49 0,45 0,162 
120 22 54 3700 60 / 130 265 105 211,5 178 48 62 0,70 0,375 
140 34 83 3200 70 / 155 300 120 245,5 209 58 95 0,90 0,728 
160 43 99 2900 85 / 170 330 135 275 234 66 129 1,54 1,225 
180 68 156 2550 95 / 190 370 150 307 254 92 178 2,30 2,105 
200 82 195 2320 110 / 210 406 175 335 279 98 244 3,20 3,401 
220 150 348 2100 120 / 230 438 190 367 305 108 307 3,90 5,052 
250 195 479 1800 130 / 280 505 220 423 355 134 470 6,10 10,32 

280 275 550 1200 150 / 325 580 250 495 400 140 725 6,50 20,60 
320 381 762 980 170 / 370 630 275 545 450 140 970 7,20 33,50 
360 492 984 900 190 / 400 700 305 589 490 140 1260 8,50 53,30 
400 658 1316 800 210 / 430 760 330 649 550 150 1650 11,40 83,50 
450 835 1670 700 240 / 475 825 355 714 580 150 2130 12,50 128,40 

(1) Values stated are calculated for solid hubs with no bores 
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Tabella n.1 - Fattore di servizio “fs” secondo normative standard

Tabella n.2 - Selezione del giunto
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